Secured Loans -
Current 6.22% 19,599 19,599 19,599 0 0 0

Secured Loans - Non-
current 5.87% 18,872 22,740 1,923 4,715 15,630 472

Derivative Financial
Instruments 0.00% 45 51 0 0 51 0

Total  48,106 51,980 31,112 4,715 15,681 472

Group 2023
Payables and Deferred
Revenue under
Exchange and Non
Exchange Transactions
- Current

0.00% 7,992 7,992 7,992 0 0 0

Lease Liabilities 4.35% 39 40 31 9 0 0
Secured Loans -
Current 4.34% 8,519 8,519 8,519 0 0 0

Secured Loans - Non-
current 6.45% 25,348 27,726 7,387 12,344 7,172 823

Derivative Financial
Instruments 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total  41,898 44,277 23,929 12,353 7,172 823

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below illustrates the potential impact on surplus/ (deficit) for reasonably possible market movements, with
all other variables held constant, based on Group’s financial instrument exposures at balance date. The impact on
Equity is the same as the surplus/ (deficit) impact below except for cashflow hedges which only have an impact on
equity. A movement of 50bps (basis points), which is 0.50% and represents managements’ assessment of the
reasonably possible change in interest rates:

 COUNCIL  GROUP

($000’s) 2024
ACTUAL

2023
ACTUAL

2024
ACTUAL

2023
ACTUAL

Interest Rate Risk

Market Interest Rates increase by 50bps   (60)   (60)   (90)   (93)

Market Interest Rates decrease by 50bps   60   60   90   93

The sensitivity analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability outstanding at balance date was outstanding for
the whole year.

   WAITOMO DISTRICT COUNCIL | 2023/24 ANNUAL REPORT | 110

Explanation of Sensitivity Analysis - Council

Council has floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $12,000,000 (2023: $12,000,000). A movement in
interest rates of plus or minus 50bps would result in a movement of $60,000 (2023: $60,000). A movement in market
interest rates on fixed rate debt does not have any impact because secured loans are accounted for at amortised cost